PUBLIC NOTICE

ENTERGY NEW ORLEANS, INC.

INTEGRATED RESOURCE PLAN (IRP) PUBLIC MEETING

AS REQUIRED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW ORLEANS, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT ENTERGY NEW ORLEANS, INC. WILL HOST A PUBLIC MEETING TO PRESENT AND DISCUSS THE COMPANY'S FINAL 2015 INTEGRATED RESOURCE PLAN. AT THIS MEETING, ENTERGY WILL PROVIDE AN OVERVIEW OF THE 2015 INTEGRATED RESOURCE PLAN AND EXPLAIN THE LOGISTICS FOR A 15-DAY PERIOD DURING WHICH THE PUBLIC CAN POST INFORMATIONAL QUESTIONS. THE MEETING WILL BE HELD FROM 2 PM – 5 PM ON THURSDAY, MAY 12, 2016 AT ENTERGY'S NEW ORLEANS EAST SERVICE CENTER LOCATED AT 5401 DWYER RD., NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA. MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC INTERESTED IN THE IRP ARE INVITED TO ATTEND. FOR MORE INFORMATION ON THE 2015 IRP, INCLUDING THE FULL REPORT AND PRIOR PUBLIC MEETINGS, PLEASE VISIT THE IRP WEBSITE AT WWW.ENTERGY-NEWORLEANS.COM/IRP. PLEASE RSVP AND DIRECT ANY QUESTIONS BY EMAIL TO RTHEVEN@ENTERGY.COM OR BY PHONE AT (504) 670-3556.